
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

#SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

#SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

#SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

#SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

#SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

#SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 15618 3887 0 19506 15618 3887 0 19506 6913 2019 0 8932 6913 2019 0 8932 12739 9185 0 21924 3378 38% 27%

2 11990 0 0 11990 27608 3887 0 31496 7344 4798 0 12142 14257 6817 0 21074 17385 4387 0 21772 855 7% 7%

3 4054 0 0 4054 31663 3887 0 35550 5610 4387 0 9998 19868 11204 0 31072 15829 0 0 15828 2071 21% 17%

4 4063 4136 0 8199 35725 8024 0 43749 6740 3002 0 9742 26607 14206 0 40814 13152 1134 0 14286 2875 30% 23%

5 19843 0 0 19843 55568 8024 0 63591 8138 0 0 8138 34745 14206 0 48952 24856 1134 0 25990 4459 55% 35%

6 7931 0 0 7931 63499 8024 0 71522 10885 0 0 10885 45630 14206 0 59837 21902 1134 0 23036 1750 16% 14%

7 8164 3828 0 11993 71663 11852 0 83515 10464 0 0 10464 56095 14206 0 70301 19602 4962 0 24564 2794 27% 21%

8 3634 4432 0 8066 75297 16284 0 91581 5763 4807 0 10570 61858 19013 0 80871 17473 4587 0 22061 2621 25% 20%

9 0 4430 0 4430 75297 20713 0 96010 11623 0 0 11623 73481 19013 0 92494 5850 9017 0 14867 1473 13% 11%

10 11955 0 0 11955 87252 20713 0 107966 10232 0 0 10232 83713 19013 0 102726 7574 9017 0 16590 2700 26% 21%

11 24117 0 0 24117 111370 20713 0 132083 12242 0 0 12242 95955 19013 0 114968 19449 9017 0 28466 1455 12% 11%

12 4030 0 0 4030 115400 20713 0 136113 3591 8525 0 12116 99545 27538 0 127084 19888 492 0 20380 2194 18% 15%

13 19993 0 0 19993 135393 20713 0 156106 13833 0 0 13833 113379 27538 0 140917 26047 492 0 26539 1325 10% 9%

14 0 0 0 0 135393 20713 0 156106 10451 0 0 10451 123830 27538 0 151368 15596 492 0 16088 3670 35% 26%

15 11711 4184 0 15895 147104 24897 0 172001 13393 831 0 14224 137223 28369 0 165592 13915 3845 0 17759 329 2% 2%

16 11967 4407 0 16374 159071 29304 0 188375 11440 0 0 11440 148663 28369 0 177032 14441 8252 0 22693 3174 28% 22%

17 11690 0 0 11690 170760 29304 0 200064 6049 2637 0 8686 154712 31006 0 185718 20082 5615 0 25697 2939 34% 25%

18 7956 4316 0 12272 178717 33620 0 212337 2632 6489 0 9121 157343 37495 0 194839 25407 3442 0 28848 4235 46% 32%

19 3927 4343 0 8271 182644 37963 0 220607 8266 3286 0 11552 165609 40781 0 206391 21068 4499 0 25567 2181 19% 16%

20 3974 7704 0 11678 186618 45667 0 232285 10532 0 0 10532 176141 40781 0 216923 14510 12203 0 26713 3218 31% 23%

21 8016 0 0 8016 194634 45667 0 240301 5931 4384 0 10315 182072 45165 0 227238 16595 7819 0 24414 3753 36% 27%

22 7933 3597 0 11530 202567 49264 0 251831 11878 0 0 11878 193951 45165 0 239116 12650 11415 0 24065 2860 24% 19%

23 15933 3726 0 19660 218500 52990 0 271490 2482 3565 0 6047 196433 48730 0 245163 26101 11577 0 37678 2975 49% 33%

24 16093 0 0 16093 234593 52990 0 287583 5589 2408 0 7997 202022 51138 0 253160 36605 9169 0 45774 0 0% 0%

25 3930 7407 0 11337 238523 60397 0 298920 2883 3728 0 6611 204904 54866 0 259771 37652 12847 0 50500 1239 19% 16%

26 12089 3993 0 16081 250611 64390 0 315001 6767 2297 0 9064 211671 57163 0 268834 42974 14543 0 57517 2341 26% 21%

27 12076 3894 0 15970 262687 68284 0 330971 7167 3087 0 10254 218838 60250 0 279089 47883 15350 0 63233 4217 41% 29%

28 11037 0 0 11037 273724 68284 0 342008 11382 1410 0 12792 230220 61660 0 291881 47538 13940 0 61478 2087 16% 14%

29 12579 4543 0 17122 286303 72827 0 359130 3719 8784 0 12503 233939 70444 0 304384 56397 9699 0 66097 2396 19% 16%

30 15330 0 0 15330 301633 72827 0 374460 10116 3790 0 13906 244055 74234 0 318290 61612 5909 0 67521 0 0% 0%

31 0 3983 0 3983 301633 76810 0 378443 6865 5909 0 12774 250920 80144 0 331064 54747 3983 0 58730 637 5% 5%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.12.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 4034 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 7317  MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 4233 MT.

# Includes Supplies from M/s Bharat Coking Coal Limited (BCCL)
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346875 89667 0 436542

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of December 2017 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3378 0 3378 0 3378 0 3378 0 855 0 855 8932 38% 27%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 855 0 855 0 4233 0 4233 0 0 0 0 12142 7% 7%

3 0 3659 0 3659 0 3659 0 3659 0 2071 0 2071 0 6304 0 6304 0 1588 0 1588 9998 21% 17%

4 0 7522 0 7522 0 11181 0 11181 0 2875 0 2875 0 9179 0 9179 0 6235 0 6235 9742 30% 23%

5 0 0 0 0 0 11181 0 11181 0 4459 0 4459 0 13638 0 13638 0 1776 0 1776 8138 55% 35%

6 0 3734 0 3734 0 14914 0 14914 0 1750 0 1750 0 15388 0 15388 0 3759 0 3759 10885 16% 14%

7 0 0 0 0 0 14914 0 14914 0 2794 0 2794 0 18182 0 18182 0 965 0 965 10464 27% 21%

8 0 7537 0 7537 0 22451 0 22451 0 2621 0 2621 0 20803 0 20803 0 5881 0 5881 10570 25% 20%

9 0 3842 0 3842 0 26293 0 26293 0 1473 0 1473 0 22276 0 22276 0 8250 0 8250 11623 13% 11%

10 0 0 0 0 0 26293 0 26293 0 2700 0 2700 0 24976 0 24976 0 5550 0 5550 10232 26% 21%

11 0 3946 0 3946 0 30239 0 30239 0 1455 0 1455 0 26431 0 26431 0 8041 0 8041 12242 12% 11%

12 0 0 0 0 0 30239 0 30239 0 2194 0 2194 0 28625 0 28625 0 5847 0 5847 12116 18% 15%

13 0 0 0 0 0 30239 0 30239 0 1325 0 1325 0 29950 0 29950 0 4522 0 4522 13833 10% 9%

14 0 3832 0 3832 0 34071 0 34071 0 3670 0 3670 0 33620 0 33620 0 4684 0 4684 10451 35% 26%

15 0 0 0 0 0 34071 0 34071 0 329 0 329 0 33949 0 33949 0 4355 0 4355 14224 2% 2%

16 0 0 0 0 0 34071 0 34071 0 3174 0 3174 0 37123 0 37123 0 1181 0 1181 11440 28% 22%

17 0 7758 0 7758 0 41829 0 41829 0 2939 0 2939 0 40062 0 40062 0 6000 0 6000 8686 34% 25%

18 0 0 0 0 0 41829 0 41829 0 4235 0 4235 0 44297 0 44297 0 1765 0 1765 9121 46% 32%

19 0 7758 0 7758 0 49587 0 49587 0 2181 0 2181 0 46478 0 46478 0 7342 0 7342 11552 19% 16%

20 0 3808 0 3808 0 53396 0 53396 0 3218 0 3218 0 49696 0 49696 0 7933 0 7933 10532 31% 23%

21 0 3769 0 3769 0 57165 0 57165 0 3753 0 3753 0 53449 0 53449 0 7949 0 7949 10315 36% 27%

22 0 0 0 0 0 57165 0 57165 0 2860 0 2860 0 56309 0 56309 0 5089 0 5089 11878 24% 19%

23 0 0 0 0 0 57165 0 57165 0 2975 0 2975 0 59284 0 59284 0 2114 0 2114 6047 49% 33%

24 0 3861 0 3861 0 61025 0 61025 0 0 0 0 0 59284 0 59284 0 5974 0 5974 7997 0% 0%

25 0 3582 0 3582 0 64608 0 64608 0 1239 0 1239 0 60523 0 60523 0 8318 0 8318 6611 19% 16%

26 0 3823 0 3823 0 68431 0 68431 0 2341 0 2341 0 62864 0 62864 0 9800 0 9800 9064 26% 21%

27 0 3864 0 3864 0 72295 0 72295 0 4217 0 4217 0 67081 0 67081 0 9447 0 9447 10254 41% 29%

28 0 0 0 0 0 72295 0 72295 0 2087 0 2087 0 69168 0 69168 0 7360 0 7360 12792 16% 14%

29 0 0 0 0 0 72295 0 72295 0 2396 0 2396 0 71564 0 71564 0 4964 0 4964 12503 19% 16%

30 0 0 0 0 0 72295 0 72295 0 0 0 0 0 71564 0 71564 0 4964 0 4964 13906 0% 0%

31 0 3701 0 3701 0 75996 0 75996 0 637 0 637 0 72201 0 72201 0 8028 0 8028 12774 5% 5%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.12.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 4034 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 7317  MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 4233 MT.

0 120000 0 120000

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of December 2017

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-17 346875 120360 0 467235 197185 110605 0 307789 197185 110605 0 307789 161509 76950 0 238459 161509 76950 0 238459 139142 47417 0 186560 0 0% 0%

May-17 346875 140420 0 487295 251605 97026 0 348632 448790 207631 0 656421 279301 126616 0 405917 440810 203566 0 644376 111446 17828 0 129274 0 0% 0%

Jun-17 346875 120360 0 467235 256828 57145 0 313973 705618 264776 0 970394 280788 67254 0 348042 721598 270820 0 992418 87486 7719 0 95205 34108 10% 9%

Jul-17 305250 72216 0 377466 371625 59402 0 431026 1077243 324177 0 1401420 389465 24814 0 414279 1111064 295634 0 1406697 69646 42306 0 111952 67751 16% 14%

Aug-17 305250 184552 0 489802 294297 100022 0 394318 1371540 424199 0 1795739 317504 106100 0 423604 1428568 401734 0 1830302 46438 36228 0 82666 50497 12% 11%

Sep-17 305250 225832 0 531082 222461 155738 0 378199 1594001 579937 0 2173938 223777 137095 0 360872 1652345 538828 0 2191173 45122 54871 0 99994 0 0% 0%

Oct-17 413275 80240 0 493515 153345 69879 0 223224 1747346 649816 0 2397162 169981 119944 0 289925 1822326 658772 0 2481098 28486 4806 0 33293 0 0% 0%

Nov-17 404223 51260 0 455483 243868 76089 0 319957 1991214 725904 0 2717118 268321 73578 0 341899 2090646 732350 0 2822997 4034 7317 0 11351 29253 9% 8%

Dec-17 346875 89667 0 436542 301633 76810 0 378443 2292847 802714 0 3095561 250920 80144 0 331064 2341567 812494 0 3154060 54747 3983 0 58730 72201 22% 18%

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 103466  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 13763 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 1 of 1

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2017-18

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 238459 0% 0%

May-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405917 0% 0%

Jun-17 0 150000 0 150000 0 50868 0 50868 0 50868 0 50868 0 34108 0 34108 0 34108 0 34108 0 16760 0 16760 348042 10% 9%

Jul-17 0 0 0 0 0 54971 0 54971 0 105839 0 105839 0 67751 0 67751 0 101859 0 101859 0 3980 0 3980 414279 16% 14%

Aug-17 0 0 0 0 0 46517 0 46517 0 152356 0 152356 0 50497 0 50497 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 423604 12% 11%

Sep-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 360872 0% 0%

Oct-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 289925 0% 0%

Nov-17 0 120000 0 120000 0 33485 0 33485 0 185841 0 185841 0 29253 0 29253 0 181609 0 181609 0 4233 0 4233 341899 9% 8%

Dec-17 0 120000 0 120000 0 75996 0 75996 0 261837 0 261837 0 72201 0 72201 0 253809 0 253809 0 8028 0 8028 331064 22% 18%

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 103466  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 13763 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.
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Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2017-18

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


